AFF 4R9% - 302-F10A

[tem
THR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
H
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

No.|Parts No.lU
0 9k

46500-197-001
94511-1700S

94101-1731023B

91316-169-000
46501-169-000
43500-256-00B
45456-107-000
94103-1015012
45521-168-000
94251-912-000

56060-060+6-10G

45450-225-000
43460-225-000
45502-256-000
45550-256-000
45560-225-000
45570-256-000

96000-06035-10B
96000-06025-10C

43482-256-001
43520-256-000
45500-256-000
35340-256-000
43461-256-000
53186-256-001
91000-06012C
35345-256-000
43501-197-000

96000-08028-12G

94050-06000C

HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(M8*28

INFG IR (RER) 201

FIHEHEE Z2475(EU2) BRAKE SYSTEM TOP
nit Q' tyl Parts Name
& ENCIER
1  BRAKE PEDAL COMP | AR
1 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP STW-17 INRIE S-17
1 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 17.6¥31%2.3  SPIEIEAE (H)(200)
2 OIL RING 16.7%3.2 IR
1 RETURN SPRING B A AR AR i[Ol Fr oE 25
1 REAR BRAKE CYLINDER SUB ASSY SRt
8  BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10%22 o7 - [ E e
19 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10%15%1.2 T -~ T A P (i)
1 PN Tmm Al B AT S (h 1)(300)
1 LOCKPIN Smm [ 7E 8 (R)(1000)
—+  HEXFEANGEBOLTGREENZING——6%16 ANFE R RS
1 FRONT BRAKE HOSE ASSY AT S (Z38)
I OIL TUBE(FRONT) 1100mm Tt B RIS
2 BRAKE SHUNT ASSY gl 28 i
I R.BRAKE HOSE 950mm Al EHEE
I L.BRAKE HOSE 1200mm ARl EE
1 BRAKE HOSE OF REAR CALIPER 400mm B REHRI IS
4 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*35 7N EERR(H)(300)
1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZI M6*25 XINAGHIER(EF)A
1  PRAKING BRAKE CABLE L=1650 ErEEy
1 L. CYLINDER SUB ASSY FERI B AR IR A,
1 R. CYLINDER SUB ASSY Rl EELEIE AR,
1 R.BRAKE SWITCH pavallE=te] ke
1 OIL TUBE(REAR) 205mm BRI EAEE %M
1 PARKING BRAKE LEVER SET Er e iR4E
3 HEX SOCKET BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6%12 7S AR E IR (R (50
1 L.BRAKE SWITCH WIRE Tl G R AR
1  BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10%40 S E E iR
2
1

HEX FLANGE NUT(YELLOW ZINC )

6mm

NG EIRIE(ELR) (10




[a W
=

302-FI0A BRAKE SYSTEM (EU2)




M 4R5F © 302-F10A I EE S 2247 (BEU2) BRAKE SYSTEM TOP
Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER 3% & ENCIER
31 53175-256-000 RIGHT LEVER SEAVL
32 53178-256-000 LEFT LEVER FEHIAR
33 53187-256-001 PARKING BRAKE LEVER EF AR
34 43503-256-000 REAR MASTER CYLINDER GASKET  60%39%0.05 1A E 2R CHFR) PR ELEY(
35 45452-197-000 BRAKE HOSE CLAMP B T E AR (R D)
36 96000-06012-10G 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6*12 7N 4 R (G AR (501
37 53191-168-000 LOCK BLOT I ERCE R e
38 53192-168-000 LOCK NUT EEENENE
39 94111-0610015C SPRING WASHER(YELLOW ZINC) 6*10*1.5 5H AP (L)
40 90350-06000G NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M6 1R FRIRME (254%)(1000)
41 91200-06036C HEX SOCKET AND LADDER BOLT(YEL 6%36 NEKE G IEIRR (TR
42 96000-06022-10G HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%22 7N THIBE R (FR4T)
43 90669-168-000 CABLE TIE 3%150 m/m HHRB R
44 35346-256-000 L.BRAKE SWITCH WIRE ASSY Pl =N A
45 45506-256-000 FIX BRACKET [




302-FI1A HANDLE BAR TOP




A 4msE : 302-F11A
Item No.[Parts No.JlU — nit Q'
TR % R H&

1 53170-261-000
2 17910-272-000
3 53103-145-00A
4 53102-145-00A
5 53101-154-000
6
7
8
9

1

1

1

1

2

94105-1022025G 2
90350-10000G 2
91000-06025K 4
53165-501-000 1

10 53166-501-000 1
11 1
12 1
13 1
14 1
15 1
16 2
2

1

1

2

17

17950-272-000
88120-145-000
88110-145-000
35200-256-00A
37210-225-001
91000-06016K
93701-06012K
32206-272-000
35220-169-000
94101-0618020K

FHU(EU2) HANDLE BAR TOP
tyl Parts Name

ENCIER
THROTTLE LEVER ASSY EAIIREER
THROTTLE CABLE R B
RIGHT HANDLE BAR CLAMP * TP A5 [ E I ()
LEFT HANDLE BAR CLAMP * TP ] ()
HANDLE BAR BOTTOM CLAMP T[] E B (fE )
PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC) 10%22%2.5 S AR (2R4%)
NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10%P1.25 1EFRIZME(SE4%)(400)
HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC) M6*25 7N R E AR (BR)(400)

R. HANDLE GRIP

L. HANDLE GRIP

CHOKE CABLE

L.REAR VIEW MIRROR

R.REAR VIEW MIRROR
L.HANDLE SWITCH ASSY
SPEEDOMETER BRACKET

HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC)
PAN FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT
REVERSE GEAR OVERDRIVE SWITCH
CHOCK SWITCH

PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC)

E13-L-000014
E13-L-000014

6*16
6*12

6*18%2

HEFE

EIETE

PEL e P T 2 &

FER AT
AR
FEBARASH = 02/61)
B SR AfT & E E L

PN EIERE(FR)(S00)
T B B ER AR ()
PR fEPRFER

BEL P G ]
PRI ) (1000)




[a W
=

302-F13A STEERING (EU2)




HAF 4m5% : 302-F13A 8 [7] .45 (EU2) STEERING TOP
Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER 3% & ENCIER
1 91331-179-000 O-RING (QFinlf:=:
2 51114-169-000 2 HOLDER SPACER COLLER 10%14.2%50 [ R
3 51113-169-000 2 STEERING SHAFT HOLDER o ) AR ] 7 R
4 44520-169-000 1 RIGHT KNUCKLE ASSY A A YR (hR2)
5 44510-169-000 1 LEFT KNUCKLE ASSY I A YR (hR2)
6 96000-10110-14G 2  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10%110 7N A4 HIBE R (2245) (50,
7 45451-197-000 1  BRACKET HLR[E E L
8 94512-4000R 1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-40 NPEYS
9 96500-274008 1 OIL SEAL 27*40%8 JHE
10 96100-6203ZZ 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6203ZZCS05/2A 7Bk &
11 51120-169-000 1 STEERING SHAFT BUSHING 14.5%22%13 EEEHE
12 96500-22357 1 OIL SEAL 22%35%7 SHE
13 90350-14000G 1 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M14 1EFRIZME(SE4R)(100)
14 94201-30320B 1 COTTER PIN(WHITE) 3%32 5 IR (151)(1000)
15 44511-256-001 2 BALL JOINT,LEFT THREAD A
16 44521-256-001 2 BALL JOINT,RIGHT THREAD CACFEGSEED)
17 94001-12000LC 2 HEX NUT(YELLOW ZINC) M12 PSR (72 5, FUR) (20
18 91002-12275B 2 ROD(WHITE ZINC) M12%275 EEHIZFRAH (S IRIE A2 F
19 94001-12000B 2 HEX NUT(WHITE ZINC) M12 ﬁa@%’ifpa(rél@)(zom

20 9410110200206 2 COPPER PLAIN-WASHER(GREEN)—— 1022052

20 94105-1022025G 2 PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC) 10%22%2.5 ﬁ@*ﬂ(éﬁ-)

21 90350-10000G 4 NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10%P1.25 1EFRIEME (S5%%)(400)
22 94201-20190B 4 COTTER PIN(WHITE ZINC) 2%19 5 IR (191)(1000)

23 51112-225-000 1  FIX BRACKET(REV.1) 15%21.7*15 R AR B R (R D)
24 37200-225-001 1 SPEEDOMETER ASSY ADLY WIS SR

25  37218-225-000 1 SENSOR EERS

26 37217-256-000 1 MAGNET [EIZI(M6) BN TR 3%

27 91000-05016B 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 5%16 7S AR E IR (H)(500)
28 96403-0507011 3 SPACE TUBE 5%7%10.8 [EIEE

29 94101-0514010K 3 PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 5%14%] IR () (2000)
30 96421-197-000 1 RUBBER CAP $ 30 BEE




[a W
=

302-FI3A STEERING (EU2)




A 4m5% - 302-F13A

Item No.[Parts No.lU
TER 5 i 3 98

31 37202-225-000
32 94701-3004125
33 37220-225-001
34 94056-05000B

f#[5] 247 (EU2) STEERING TOP
nit Q' tyl Parts Name
= E N & T
3 DAMPER T*14 PEgE
2 SPONGE PAD 30%4%125 SEAT S
1 SPEEDOMETER BODY i YN
3 SELF LOCKING RING(WHITE ZINC)  5mm o R B R




[a W
=

302-14A BATTERY & WIRE HARDNESS (EU2)




M 4m5E ¢ 302-F14A Ei& FEC4R(EU2) BATTERY & WIRE HARDNESS TOP
Item No.[Parts No.lU  nit Q' tyl Parts Name
AR 5 i 7 55 & NN
1 31600-912-000 1  REGULATER RECTIFIER(25A) 250RFER% “TRBREOR S (25A)
2 96000-06016-10G 2  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%16 7N A4 HIEAR (R 4R) (50!
3 32100-225-00A 1 WIRE HARNESS-REV.2 FHLLR02/61)-Hr2
4 30500-272-000 1 IGNITION COIL ASSY 15 R 4R FEl4H
5 30510-169-000 1 HIGH TENSION COIL X5 BRAR B
6 30700-272-000 1 SPARK PLUG CAP KR IFENG
7 30410-225-003 1  C.DIUNIT CDIZEFITff:
8 90669-168-000 1 CABLETIE 3%150 m/m BB R
9 96000-05024-08C 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZI 5%24 FN & SRR (FF) (S0
10 38501-501-001 1 STARTER SOLENOID RCH) e A
11 98200-912-000 1 FUSE 20A Irbgés
12 90801-179-000BK 2  PUSH TIE MOUNT A EPHCS-BK
13 31500-503-000 1  BATTERY 12V 10Ah BIYT12A-BS(EE105
14 30003-169-000 1  RUBBER PAD GREEE
15 31502-501-000 1 BATTERY FIXING PLATE H=145.5 EEIHEER
16 32103-169-0A1 1 GROUND WIRE PEih 4R
17 96000-06012-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6*12 7N A4 R (R4 (50!
18  94115-0611006 1 EXT. TOOTHED LOCK WASHER 6%11*0.6 LRy ANl
19 35010-225-00A 1 KEYSET [ R SR AR e (2 T B
20 35100-223-00A 1 MAIN SWITCH R EHRAEU2)
21 53600-223-000 1 STEERING HANDLE LOCK -85
22 93902-06012BL 2 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT(WHITE ZI! 6*12 S TEERFR(500)
23 35102-145-000 1 MAIN SWITCH BRACKET FHAREH A
24 38301-107-0AC 1 FLASHER RELAY 12V 40W J7 1A s (A
25 38110-256-000 1 HORN CL-2 I\ E4-28R-000014)
26 35350-108-000 1 STOP SWITCH ASSY rRIENGE[E AN
27 35357-197-000 1 STOP SWITCH SPRING Al B S R RA T (A 1)
28 90669-101-000 19 CABLE TIE 48200 m/m  ¥HEEHE(4.8%200)
29 90669-101-00A 8 CABLETIE 4.8%250m/m  YHBEHEF(L=4.8%250mm

30 35101-223-000 1 KEY() ADLY L)







M 4m5E ¢ 302-F14A Ei& FEC4R(EU2) BATTERY & WIRE HARDNESS TOP
Item No.[Parts No.lU  nit Q' tyl Parts Name
AR 5 i 7 55 & NN
31 17620-169-00C 1 FUEL CAP (W/LOCK) R E(HHE-92/61)
32 31504-169-000 1 BATTERY COVER EiE
33 81142-261-000 3 INNER BOX LOCK TR FEH
34 32108-912-000 1 POSITIVE CABLE LB (+) M4
35 94055-06000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION(} 7N T R SURTE (FF
36 33483-197-000 2 EXTEND WIRE OF SIGNAL L=260mm J7 A R A 47
37 35101-223-00A 1 KEYR) L)

38 92006-06014-10G 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6* 14%5B8 18 7 P BB AR I A BE] (BB 4% )(




501-F15A SIGNAL LIGHT,TALE LIGHT

3
]




[tem
THR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

T 4R5% ¢ 501-F15A

No.|Parts No.lU
0 9k

33100-225-000
34901-190-00B
34909-169-000
93903-05016K
94101-0618020K
33400-501-000
93500-03010C
34905-118-00A
33425-501-000
33413-501-000
33450-501-000
33435-501-000
94050-05000C
33700-225-001
90350-06000G
33401-501-000
33403-225-000

N NS R T ‘S (G (O R e oI "SI (R CS R e

4

J7 1A % R (EU2) SIGNAL LIGHT,TALL LIGHT TOP

3
o]

94101-0514010K -8 4 PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC)

93903-04016K
34801-225-000

2
1

tyl Parts Name

T 4 TR
HEAD LIGHT ASSY EC ¢9-50R-0010 AifE4H 7. (E-MARK)
HEAD LIGHT BULB 12V35W35W  FiEEHS])
BULB 12V5W (ARG
PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (BLACK Z5*16 H PR 4% (FR)(1000)
PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 6*18%2 SFHEEECER ) (1000)
R.SIGNY (E-MARK) €9-50R-001033 [ *£ 514 & .(E-MAR
PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  3*10 ‘R ERIEE
BULB(E-MARK) -ORANGE 12V/10W T R (F )
SIGNAL BULB SOCKET 7 AR R
SIGNAL RUBBER WASHER U7 [ S A R
L.SIGNAL ASSY(E-MARK) €9-50R-001033 [ */= 7 Ak 4H & .(E-MAR
L.SIGBAL BULB SOCKET FEJ7 AR R
HEX FLANGE NUT (YELLOW ZINC)  5mm 7N A4 HEME(FLF2)(10!
TAIL LIGHT ASSY E-MARK e9-50F & )f&4H 7. (LED)
NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M6 1RFRIRME (254%)(1000)

SIGNAL SOCKET J7 [

FIX BRACKET 7 [A] & [ 7

5%14%] ST EE (B)(2000)
PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW(BLACK Z14*16 H PUEER(F)(1000)

HEAD LIGHT WIRE

HITELREH




302-F16B STICKER

can cause loss
of control, resulting in SEVERE INJURY or DEATH

ALWAYS maintain proper lire pressure as shown

Impropar tite pressure or over<oading

NEVER sat tire pressure below minimum. It cohid
cause tha tire to disloge from the firm

NEVER excesd tha vahicks load capacity of 168kg
(AT,
wzqmmolaum\u Cargo, acoessories and
Traller togue weight.

ATV LOADING and TRAILER TOWING

Cargo loading or trailer lowing can affact stabiity
and handling

- reduce speed

- allow more distance 10 S10p.

« wvond hills rough terrain

COLD TIRE PRESSURE

FRONT/REAR

Pressure 10 psi. (0.7 kglicrh )
Max. : 15 psi (1.05 kgliem’)
Min @ 35 psi (0.245 kgtlom')

A7758-188-00A

Improper ATV use can result in SEVERE INJURY or DEATH.

P @

ALWAYS USE NEVER USE
WITH DRUGS

NEVER operate

[* without proper raining or INstructions.

» Bt apaeds 160 fas! for your skills of the conditions.

» Do not make turns with high speed 10 avoid turmid
tumble-over

ALWAYS:

* Use propar nding techniques 1o avoid vehicle
overtums on hills and rough 1ammain and in tums.

* avoid pived surfaces-pavement may serously

assact handiing and control

» ALWAYS WAEAR HELMETand other protection
equipment.

= Shut off engine when refill gasoline

[+ Read owner's manual belore riding and always keep
the owner's manual with vehale

LOCATE AND READ OPERATOR™S GUIDE.
FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS & WARNINGS.

—
Ty

Operaling this ATV it you are under the
age of 16 increases your chance of
SEVERE INJURY or DEATH.

NEVER operate this ATV it you are
\_under age 16.

87758166000

V-

TOP

STEP ON FOOT BRAKE

FIRMLY BEFORE SHIFTING
THE LEVER.

87747-197-00C

( DRIVE CHAIN

DRIVE CHAIN MUST BE WELL ADJUSTED AND
LUBRICATED. FREE PLAY IS 20-30 mm (0.8-1.2in)
WITH DRIVER NOT ON VEHICLE.

SEE DWNERS MANUAL FOR COMPLETE INSTRUCTIONS

20-30 mm (0.6-1.2in.)

J
87739-179-000

HER CHEE INDUSTRIAL CO,, LTD.

e R R,

dB(A)- min

gk~




4HF4R57:302-F16B AGAR(ERH)STICKER
Item No.|Parts No.JU  nit Q' tyl Parts Name

ER b 3% B = NI
1 87700-888-00Z 1 ADLY POLY STICKER ADLY CR )
2 87756-169-00A 1 WARNING LABEL(TIRE INFLATION) L LK (AR EU2
3 87758-169-00A 1 WARNING LABLE(INJURE) HEIRCEREHEU.
4 87759-169-000 1 WARNING LABLE(16 YEARS OLD AND Y-16 EEAELR
5 87729-256-000 1 INDICATOR STICKER SRR AL
6 87747-197-00C 1 WARNING STICKER X EERRAK-
7 87700-302-000 1 STICKER ASS'Y 320SFH5 2 EnRLAL-105R
8  87739-179-000 1  CHAIN INSTRUCTION DECAL PR 0% FE B AR AR (B0

50110-101-001 1 LDPLATE 80%35 BHhR




302-F18 Cooling system TOP




[tem
THR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

A 4mHE - 302-F18

No.|Parts No.lU
0 9k

19000-225-000
35510-225-000
19120-225-000
19100-225-000
19110-225-000
19113-225-000
19109-225-00A
19107-272-000
19102-225-000
94516-27000

19200-179-000
19201-179-000

96000-06016-10G

19210-179-000
19211-179-000
19106-179-000
19220-179-000
94400-0609300
94513-08000

94403-0511400
94514-14000

19115-225-000

96000-06010-10K
92006-06030-10C

90350-06000G

94101-0618020K
92006-06014-10G

94400-0609070
94513-10000

nit Q'
H&E

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
2
2
2
1
1
1

A Al &4 Cooling system

3
o]

tyl Parts Name

ENCIER
RADIATOR ASSY KFGHER(E B ERD)
FAN SWITCH JE\ B
RADIATOR FAN ASSY VR o R A R
RADIATOR BODY VICEEN: -
RADIATOR CAP K=
FILL NECK 7K 58
CONNECTING HOSE KEGHEEE
HOSE RAD. IN Kig#KE
HOSE RAD. OUT 560mm KFEH/KEIE)
CLAMP #27.5(1 1/16")  EHR2TMM
COOLANT TANK REV.A El7KF6(709200099)
TANK ANCHOR BlI7KFEE ER
HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6*16 7N 4 TR (ERAR) (501
COOLANT TANK CAP BI/KFEZE
CAP PROTECTOR BI7KFEZE N
GROMMET BHBER
MALE CONNECTOR BIKFa RS
HOSE 6%9%300 E
SPRING CLAMP 5B H1B00001-07
HOSE OUT 5%11%400 =R
CLAMP 4MMAS P8
RADIATOR GUARD 7KFEREL
HEX FLANGE BOLT(BLACK ZINC) M6*10 7N ERRR(R)(500)
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZI 6*30 XS F A (#4300
NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M6 1FFRIEME(ZEE%)(1000)
PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 6%18%2 PIHIEAREI(E ) (1000)

HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6* 148418

HOSE
SPRING CLAMP

6*9*70

7N P URAR T B B (B8R (
W
58 $1B00005-03




302-C07 ACCESSORY TOP




M

[tem
THR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
12
12
13
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
17
17
17
18
18
18

ot 302-CO7

No.|Parts No.lU
0 9k

50100-225-004SL
50104-225-00ASL
50105-225-001SL
51210-256-000SL
51310-256-000SL
51610-256-000SL
51510-256-000SL
51200-256-000SL
51300-256-000SL
51600-256-000SL
51500-256-000SL
64301-225-000BK
64301-225-0000R
64301-225-000WH
83400-225-001BK
83400-225-0010R
83400-225-001WH
64211-225-000BK
64211-225-0000R
64211-225-000WH
64339-225-000BK
64339-225-0000R
64339-225-000WH
77200-225-00B
83417-225-000BK
83417-225-0000R
83417-225-000WH
83418-225-000BK
83418-225-0000R
83418-225-000WH
52100-225-002SL
53100-223-000SL
90350-06000G

nit Q'
H&E

— 2 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e i e e e e e e e e e e e

BifE(EU2) ACCESSORY(EU2) TOP
tyl Parts Name

E N & T
FRAME COMP(SILVER) A EEE (4R
FRONT BUMPER(SILVER) HibTRERR-(BR)
REAR BUMPER(SILVER) & PRERR-(BR)

R. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM ASSY/(SIL!
L. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM ASSY (SILY
R. LOWER SUSPENSION ARM(SILVER)
L. LOWER SUSPENSION ARM(SILVER)
R. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM(SILVER)
L. UPPER SUSPENSION ARM(SILVER)
R. LOWER SUSPENSION ARM(SILVER)
L. LOWER SUSPENSION ARM(SILVER)
FRONT COVER(BLACK)

FRONT COVER(ORANGE)

FRONT COVER(WHITE)

REAR COVER(BLACK)

REAR COVER(ORANGE)

REAR COVER(WHITE)

SPEEDOMETER COVER(BLACK)
SPEEDOMETER COVER(ORANGE)
SPEEDOMETER COVER(WHITE )
FRONT LUGGAGE BOX COVER(BLACK
FRONT LUGGAGE BOX COVER(ORANC
FRONT LUGGAGE BOX COVER(WHITE
SEAT ASSY

L. REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(BLAC
L. REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(ORAN
L. REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(WHIT]
R. REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(BLAC
R. REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(ORAN
R. REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(WHIT
SWING ARM SUB ASSY(SILVER)
HANDLE BAR-(SILVER)EU

NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC)

ADLY

Mo

A B = RAIZRER - (5R)
Jr b = IR (5R)
AT =R (BR)
72 I = HIZRAER-(5R)
A E=RIAR-GER)
7 B =4GR
AN =RIAR-GR)
7 N =RIAR-GR)
EIEACD)

Al ()
EIEA(S))
‘&)

%25 (@)
&#E(H)
HEERETZECR)

B ERAT 2= (%)

b5 ERETZ(H)

AT BV ()
EINREEEFAY)
AIEYIFEE(E)

AR (A ) - 5

R BV ZECR)
TR BV # (@)
IR EYIREZE(H)
EREVREZECR)
H1R BV (%)
EREYREZEH)
1& SERER-(BR)
FHERAR(AR2)-(BR)

1EFRURME(SE%£)(1000)




302-C07 ACCESSORY TOP




HF 4msg - 302-C07 BifR(EU2) ACCESSORY(EU2) TOP

Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name

TER 5 i 3 98 M= E 1 4 TH

22 51109-231-00BSL. 1 STEERING SHAFT ASSY(SILVER) 658.5mm [ FRAE B (92/6 1) A 2-(;
23 44540-256-000 4 BALL JOINT [ H(ECRIER)

24 94511-3000S 4 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP W&27.9mm  ANEF(STW-30)

25 77201-169-000 1  SEAT LATCH A A ] 7E 1)




2015

MODEL YEAR

ATV-320S(302A)EU2
ALY

HER CHEE

WORLDWIDE BRAND

FASHION IN EUROPE

MOTOCYCLES

SCOOTERS

EXPOPTER/MANUFACTURER

D

LIBRO DE LAS PIEZAS
Mgt

CATALGO PARTI DI RICAMBIO

CATALOGUE PIECES DE RECHANGE

ADLY.

—MOTO

Apr.14

High Power Engine




303-E01 Cylinder head cover

303-E02 Cylinder head

303-E03 _Cylinder/piston/crankshaft
303-E04 Camshaft / Valve / Cam Chain
303-E05 Water Pump / Oil Pump

303-E06 Right Crankcase Cover

303-E07 Generator / Starting Motor

303-E08 Crankcase
303-E09—DrivenPalley
303-EO9B  Driven Pulley

33T et Crankease Cover
303-E10B Left Crankcase Cover

303-E11 Transmission
303-E12 CARBURETOR

302-E13 GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM

303-FO1 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y

303-F02 MUFFLER

302-FO3 FRAME BODY

302-F04 A-ARM
302-FO5 BODY COVER.SEAT

303-FO6 FUEL TANK

302-FO7H SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y

225-FOSA WHEEL FRONT & REAR

303-FO9 BRAKE CALIPER

302-F10A BRAKE SYSTEM

302-F11A HANDLE BAR (EU2)

302-F13A STEERING

SEETTE
VAL EZE /W

Hil. 181 22%7-10(D1-2012)/20%11-9(DI-2011)

i

HIEHEE Z47(EU2)
F
8 [5] 2 41(BU2)

302-F14A BATTERY & WIRE HARDNES Zjffi& FHAI4R(EU2)

501-F15A SIGNAL LIGHT.TALL LIGHT 77 [m[¥ 4% K(EU2)

302-F16B STICKER

302-F18 Cooling system
302-C07 ACCESSORY

o
B R ERRBBRBRBEREEBERBRBEEBEREREERREREBREEREEERIRKIEB oo » E




[a W
=

303-E01 Cylinder head cover




HF 4msE - 303-E01 YSETHEZ Cylinder head cover TOP
Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER 3% = ENCIER
1 12310-272-000 CYLINDER HEAD COVER RELTEE
2 12391-272-000 HEAD COVER GASKET PK-M504C VR R TE 2 R
3 11210-272-000 BREATHER TUBE HRE
4 15201-272-000 OIL PIPE SN A
5 91000-06020B HEX SOCKET BOLT(WHIITE ZINC) 6*20 7SR EERR(E)(500)
6 45456-225-000 OIL BOLT 8%25.5 SHAEE] E 18 (H)(300)
7 45457-225-000 OIL BOLT 8%25.5 S [E]E 1A (B4R 20!
8  45458-225-000 OIL BOLT 12%28 S E IR (R AR (100
9 94103-0815012 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 8%15%1.2 S ~F: [T #ABE(1000)
15207-225-000 FIX BRACKET S [E]E /7 (1000)
94103-1220015 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 12.5%20%1.5  $E~FHE#ERE (500)




[a W
=i

303-E02  Cylinder head




M

[tem
THR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

w5t 303-E02

No.|Parts No.lU
0 9k

91314-225-000
12251-272-000
94301-10140

94101-0818035B

94050-08000G
91000-06025B
17101-272-00A
91336-169-000
17100-272-00A
14111-169-000
93500-05020K
19313-225-000
98076-179-000
91001-08042B
19315-225-000
91000-06018K

96000-06016-08B

19310-225-000
19310-179-000
19312-225-000
19312-179-000

YR & BE Cylinder head TOP
tyl Parts Name

ENCIER
OIL-RING 14.8%2 IR
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET SRELTER A
DOWEL PIN 8¥10%14 TE LA
PLAIN WASHER (WHITE ZINC) ST EAREL()(300)
HEX FLANGE NUT (GREEN ZINC) M8 7N 4% T EE (B4 (501
HEX SOCKET BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*25 7N R E R (H)(400)
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS Y 320 AR E LR
OIL RING 36*3 IR
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY XAERIEE
CARBURETOR CLIP HREHK
PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ZINC)  5%20 +F [EIFE R R (F)(500)
THERMOSTAT BODY TR 25 ANES
SPARK PLUG CRSE K2 ZE(CRSE)
STUD BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8%42 EEGHIZEAE(H)(200)
THERMOSTAT DOWN COVER TRoEes N 2&
HEX SOCKET BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 6*18 7N AR R IR (BR)(500)
HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*16 7N EERRR(H)(500)
THERMOSTAT ASSY TR R 2S48k
THERMOSTAT WITH GASKET T2
SENSOR KR EESS
THERMOSTAT GASKET ToREE A




303-E03  Cylinder/piston/crankshaft




HF 4m5E - 303-E03 YRELAEZE/hEd Cylinder/piston/crankshaft TOP
Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER 3% = ENCIER
1 12100-272-000 1 CYLINDER ASS'Y PRELAERK
2 12191-272-000 1 CYLINDER GASKET SRELEH
3 14520-133-000 1 TENSIONER LIFTER ASSY o RSN
4 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8%10%14 TE L
5 96000-06016-10B 2  HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*16 7N EERRR(E)(500)
6 14523-133-000 1 TENSIONER LIFTER GASKET HEREAEE R
7 15822-225-000 1 WATER PUMP OUTLET HOSE TKZE HKEE
8 15821-225-000 1 SPRING IReEnH
9 94516-27000 2 CLAMP #27.5(1 1/16")  EH2IMM
10 96000-06025-03B 1  HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*25 7N EERFR(H)(400)
11 94103-0613020 1 PLAIN WASHER 6%13%2 S ~F- [T A BE(1000)
12 13000-225-000 1  CRANK SHAFT ASSY *HE A
13 13011-272-000 1 PISTON RING SET HIEIRAH
14 13100-272-000 1 PISTON THE
15 13111-272-000 1 PISTON PIN TEIERY
16 15441-225-000 1 VALVE FR I
17 15447-225-000 1 SPRING o
18 96100-6328V4 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING SRR
19 13115-169-000 2 PISTON PIN CLIP IR IR
20 14311-225-000 1 TIMING SPROCKET 17T AR o i
21 14322-225-000 1 OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR 16T JHH 2R S e
22 94101-0713010B 1  PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) T¥13%1.2 S I 4 FE (19)(2000)
23 14521-133-000 1 TENSIONER LIFTER Sk e
24 14553-133-000 1  CAM CHAIN ADJUSTER SPRING PR (PR EE
25 94101-0616015 1 PLAIN WASHER 6%16%1.5 ST B
26 14552-133-000 1  ADJUSER PLUG FHELR LR
27 90471-169-000 1 WOODRUFF KEY 24%14%4 B FE




303-E04 Camshaft / Valve / Cam TOP




HHF 4m%% - 303-E04 g/ PR/ N B Camshaft / Valve / C:Chain TOP
Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER 3% & ENCIER
1 12200-272-000 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY FLEEAE R+ 1IE)
2 14711-272-000 IN. VALVE iz id
3 14721-272-000 EX. VALVE PER
4 14775-120-000 VALVE SPRING SEAT P I 5HEE 122 (1000)
5 12209-272-000 VALVE STEM SEAL PR HE
6 14761-272-000 VALVE INNER SPRING PN P i
7 14751-272-000 VALVE OUTER SPRING AN o
8 14771-225-000 VALVE RETAINER P PrFras
9 14781-225-000 VALVE COTTER P REE
10 14451-272-000 ARM SHAFT e
11 14456-272-001 STOPPER PLATE C Yl [ E R
12 96000-06008-10K HEX FLANGE BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 6*8 7N EERRR(GR)(500)
13 14401-225-000 CAM CHAIN 98 H i e A e
14 14550-225-000 CAM CHAIN TENSIONER SRR IAE
15 14500-225-000 CAM CHAIN GUIDE COMP HERE M
16 92006-06012-10K HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(BLACK ZIN(6%12 7 P BT EAE () (50!
17 14431-272-000 IN. VALVE ROCKER R E
18 14432-272-000 EXHAUST ROCKER ARM PERPTMEHEE
19 90012-120-000 VALVE GAP ADJUSTING SCREW PEAF FEELEZREK(1000)
20 90206-120-000 VALVE GAP ADJUSTING NUT S EE R AR ] TE BEME (100
21 14100-272-000 CAMSHAFT COMP C Y AH-Ri 1
22 96100-16002 RADIAL BALL BEARING 16002 PR K
23 14104-272-000 CAMSHAFT BODY LG HEN
24 96100-6004 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6004 PR R
25 14103-272-000 CAM SHAFT SP. HOUSING i i i ] 7 JEE
26 14321-272-000 TIMING GEAR o i i
27 91201-06008K HEX SOCKET BOLT 6%8 7N A T (B TR IR 4(500)
28 12201-272-000 CYLINDER HEAD VRELTARRL)
29 14435-272-000 CAM ROLLER F-46946-300  FIREHEE Rl Tim)




303-E05  Water Pump / Oil Pump TOP




S 4Rm5E - 303-E05

Item No.[Parts No.lU
TER 5 i 3 98

1 11331-225-000SL
2 15803-225-000

3 15805-225-000

4 15820-225-001SL
5 15823-225-000

6 15802-225-000

7 94101-0713010B
8 94103-0612010

9 96100-68000

10 96500-10205

11 94301-08140

12 94512-1900R

13 96000-06025-08B
14 96000-06040-08B
15 15100-225-000

16 15150-225-000

17 15141-225-000

18 15711-225-000

19 15712-225-000
20 94511-1000S

21 96000-06012-08B
22 96000-06028-08B
23 11336-225-000
24 11337-225-000

25 11330-225-000SL

7KZE | #:iH%2 Water Pump / Oil Pump

3
o]

nit Q' tyl Parts Name
& ENCIER
1 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER ASSY Al FE S AR R
1 WATER PUMP IMPELLER KIEER
1 WATER PUMP OIL SEAL 7KIE HES
1 WATER PUMP COVER TKIEEGER)
1 WATER PUMP COVER GASKET KIEEERR
1 WATER PUMP SHAFT 7K 2R il
1 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 7¥13%1.2 - EFE ()(2000)
1 SEALING WASHER 6.5%12%1 378 5E 5] (#i)(2000)
2 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6800 TEERHE K
1 OIL SEAL 10%20%5 SHE
2 DOWELPIN 6.3%8%14 TEAIAH
1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-19 P ERTIT
2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*25 7N EERFR(H)(400)
2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHUTE ZINC)  6%40 7N EERRR(H)(300)
1 OIL PUMP ASSY IR 4E K
1 OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR 25T PR BEE)
1 OIL PUMP CHAIN 46H TR 2R BE s R
1 OIL SEPARATOR e FRIRA
1 OIL SEPARATOR e iR B
1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP STW-10 HNRAE
1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*12 XN A& HEIBEE(H)(500
2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*28 7N EERAR(H)(400)
1  COPPER PIPE GRS RE
1 TUBEJOINT AhfEEKE
1  RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER AR = GR)




[a W
=i

Right Crankcase Cover

303-E06

N

(0

15

S



M

[tem
THR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

ot 303-E06

No.|Parts No.lU
0 9k

15650-225-001
32961-225-000
11393-225-000
12361-120-000SL
15421-120-000
15426-225-000
15651-225-000
12362-120-000
94103-0612010
91330-120-000
91313-108-000
91318-108-000
96000-06070-08B
96000-06080-08B
94301-08140
96000-06028-08B
96000-06040-08B

15 AR EfFE 2 Right Crankcase Cover TOP
nit Q' tyl Parts Name
& ENCIER
1 OILPLUG M3G S
1 A.C.GENERATOR CORD CLAMPER A.C.G&7E
1 R.CRANKCASE COVER GASKET Al E R
1 CAPASSY M30%P1.5 A IEE Z AR GER)
1 OIL FILTER SCREEN R4
1 OIL FILTER SPRING e A
1 OIL VIEW WINDOW HOmRE
1 TAPPET ADJUSTING HOLE CAP R HAEIRE
1 SEALING WASHER 6.5%12%1 378 5E 5] (#i)(2000)
1 OIL RING 30.8mm*3 JHER 30.8mm
1 OILRING 13.8%2.5 SHER13.8%2.5
1 OILRING 18%3 IR
3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZIN(6*70 7N ERRR(H)(100)
1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZIN(6*80 7N ERRR(H)(100)
2 DOWELPIN 6.3%8%14 TEAIAH
1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*28 7N EEAR(H)(400)
3 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHUTE ZINC)  6%40 7N EERRR(H)(300)




[a®
=

303-E07  Generator / Starting Mot




P 4R5% : 303-E07 SEEETH / FEH) B 2E Generator / Starting Motor TOP

Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name

ER 3% & ENCIER
1 28410-225-000 STARTER CLUTCH ASSY FREEEE SRR AR
2 31124-225-000 PULSE ALTERNATOR COMP. ARENSS B RH
3 31100-225-001 GENERATOR ASSY SEERIRAERK
4 31110-225-000 GENERATOR FLYWHEEL et
5 31120-225-001 STATOR COMP -
6 91000-08018CL HEX SOCKET BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  8%18 AR E IR (E R0
7 94050-16000B HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION(\ 16#1.0 74 ERME(H)(100)
8 28500-179-001 SPRAG CLUTCH B[] e PR
9 96000-05016-08B HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZIN(5%16 7N EERRR(H)(500)
10 96000-06032-08B HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*32 7N EERRR(H)(300)
11 28132-225-000 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR SHAFT FRCE R R e
12 28220-225-000 STARTING CLUTCH GEAR B S 2SR
13 28422-225-000 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR FREE R R e
14 28423-225-000 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR PLATE-RI LB R B B AR - R
15 31200-225-000 STARTING MOTOR ASSY FEE S AR Y
16 96000-06022-10B HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6+22 7N EEAR(H)(400)
17 96000-06016-08B HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*16 7N EERRR(H)(500)
18 28125-225-000 STARTING CLUTCH OUTER COMP. FEEAE S R4




303-E08 Crankcase TOP




A 4mHE - 303-E08

Item No.[Parts No.lU

TR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

B on 7 R

11201-272-001
11101-272-000
11191-225-000
91001-08187C
91001-08179C
94301-08140
96400-102829
96400-102632
96401-101848
96500-28407
96500-22366
96100-62020
96100-63040
96100-TMB222
96200-NK 142216
96000-06012-08G
96000-06065-10B
96000-06075-10B
96004-06052-10B
15101-225-001
15102-225-000
96401-101931
35750-225-0A0
96000-06010-10B
11205-225-000
11131-179-000
94103-1218013
92000-18010C
94104-1824010
11100-272-001
11335-152-000

COPPER CAP OF RIGHT CRANKCASE(S L4.8*AJ6

ph#EhFS Crankcase TOP

nit Q' tyl Parts Name

ENCIER

L. CRANK CASE COMP 7
RIGHT CRANKCASE i hEFE(RR3)
CRANKCASE GASKET HhEhFEE A
STUD BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 8*%187(24) EEFHIEAE(TLF2)(100)
STUD BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 8%179 EEGHIEAE(TLF2)(100)
DOWEL PIN 6.3%8%14 TEAIH
RUBBER BUSHING 10¥28%29 BRI HE
BUSH 10%26%32 BEHRE
BUSHING 10%18%47.6  #HE
OIL SEAL TC28407 SHE
OIL SEAL 22%36%6 SHE
RADIAL BALL BEARING 6202 SRR AR
RADIAL BALL BEARING 6304 SRR AR
RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB2/22CCS15 JEkh&
NEEDLE BEARING NK142216 TSR
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6%12 7N A4 R (R4 (50!
HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*65 7N ERRR(H)(100)
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZIN(6%75 7N ERRR(H)(100)
HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*52 7N P45 T A R0 T
OIL PIPE COMP. AR R 25 S -2
RUBBER BUSHING BIEE
BUSHING 10%19%31.5  #HE
SHIFT GEARS SWITCH FE AL R
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZIN(6*10 7N EERR(H)(500)
COVER OF L.CASE BEARING Fe AR EI T imn)
MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG(COLOR) M12%1.5 MR BUE R (FF2) (101
COPPER PLAIN WASHER 12¥18%1.3 P THTEA P (#7)(1000)
HEX BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) MI8*%1.5%10  /NABEFR(FEF)(100)
PLAIN WASHER(AL) 18%24%*1 TR ($62)(500)
LEFT/RIGHT CRANKCASE ey shiiE R

A A 25 A SEZE (/] 1




303-E09B Driven Pulley




4H A 4m5%:303-E09B

[tem
THR

O o0 3 O D B~ W N

WO DN DN DO DN DN DN NN NN R e e e e e e
O O 00 3 O Lt ALY /M O O 0 0N WD /= O

No.|Parts No.lU
0 Ik

22103-225-00A
22102-225-000
96401-192763
22110-225-000
96500-26354
22121-225-000
22131-225-000
22132-225-000
22001-225-000
22350-225-000
22804-225-000
22535-225-000
22401-225-000
22351-225-000
94511-0700E
23200-225-000
23210-225-000
96100-6902LU
94512-2800R
96200-223112
23220-225-000
96500-40474
91336-225-000
23225-225-000
23237-225-000
23233-225-000
23238-225-000
90202-225-000
96500-21315
23226-225-000
22000-225-00A
22100-225-00A
96403-1732009

nit Q'
H&E

{EE K A (PRAS) SR Driven Pulley

tyl Parts Name

NI
MOVABLE DRIVE FACE ASSY SR K77 HmaH - TRA
DRIVE FACE Bl K7 i T
BUSHING 19%27%62.5  #HE
FACE COMP MOVABLE DRIVE TEENFERENEE
OIL SEAL 26%35%4 SHES
WEIGHT ROLLER 20g EEfzRiome
CAM PLATE LA (R L)
SLIDE PIECE EENR
PLATE ASSY DRIVE &) 7 T
DRIVE PLATE RIS
CLUTCH DAMPER BUBBER G el IEgE
CLUTCH WEIGHT SET HEGes F 4l
SPRING CLUTCH s o
CLUTCH SIDE PLATE A EHIR
EXTERNAL CIR CLIP ETW-7 HMEFE(E BUHIER)
CVT DRIVE UNIT &[] R iR T A
FACE ASS'Y DRIVEN fEE R iR
RADIAL BALL BEARING 6902LU C3  JEBREHAK 15%28*7
INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-28 IR A
NEEDLE BEARING 22%31%12 EET R
SECONDARY SLIDING SLOT WHEEL ElIN=E TR
OIL SEAL 39.7%47%4 SHE
O-RING 46%2 IR
GUIDE PIN ik
SECONDARY SPRING SEAT HHER AR
COMPRESSION SPRING {EEhEoE
COMPRESSION SPRING COVER A58 S FE
HEX NUT M36%1.5 FryRIZIE
OIL SEAL 21%31%5 SHE
GUIDE ROLLER iy
DRIVE FACE ASSY {EHERE E - IR
CLUTCH OUTER COMP B M E-IRi
SPACE TUBE 17%32%9 EIEE




303-E09B Driven Pulley




4H{F4R5E:303-E09B {EHE) 7 T fim (PR e % Driven Pulley

Item No.|Parts No.[U — nit Q' tyl Parts Name

ER b 3% B = NI
34 94050-14000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION M14mm*P1.5(21 75 f84% EiEME (F18) (101
35 23100-272-000 1 V-BELT 846%24.1%30 A
36 94101-1229016A 1  PLAIN WASHER 12.2%29%1.6  “FHEIEE(FH$%)(500)
37 90201-179-001 1 FLANGE NUT 12mm FFIRIZME (58%)(100)
38 91316-179-000 1 OILRING 16%2.5 IR
39 22540-201-000 2 SPRING PLATE L=36 R
40 93702-03013B 2 PANHEAD BOLT 3%13mm P RIR R (T )
41 22002-225-00A 1  DRIVE FACE ASSY B -SPRING PLATE HEEERHE(EHER )
42 94101-1628010A 1  PLAIN WASHER 16.5%28*1 PIET B (585)(500)




303-E10B Left Crankcase Cover




4H4m57:303-E10B 7 e FE 2 (ADLY)JEF 8% Left Crankcase Cover

Item No.|Parts No.JlU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
HR 5 3% & IR
1 11341-225-00BSL 1  L.CRANK CASE COVER FE R EIFE 2 (ADLY) SR

2 11359-225-000 1 L COVER GASKET R E R
3 96100-6203LLU 1  RADIAL BALL BEARING 6203 LLU SRR AR
4 94301-08140 4 DOWEL PIN 6.3%8%14 TEAIH
5 96000-06030-08B 9  HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*30 NP4 EMER(E)(400)
6 28331-225-00B 1 RECOIL COVER A S GR)CN S0
7 96000-06025-08B 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6%25 7N A4 HIBERR(H)(400)
8 96000-06035-08B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZIN(6*35 NP EER(E)(300)
9 28344-225-000 1 RECOIL COVER GASKET s

10 11345-261-000 1 AIRINLET HERE

11 94516-48000 1 CLAMP PEEEK 2" 9E

12 11346-225-000 1 AIR OUTLET HRE

13 94514-55000 1 CLAMP #55 HEEESSMM

14 32103-179-0A0 1  GROUND CABLE PEHI AR

15 90669-218-000 1 CABLETIE 3.6¥330 m/m  FHERBTEA ()

16 11351-120-00A 2 CLAMP [&] 7 e

17 94115-0611006 1 EXT. TOOTHED LOCK WASHER 6*11*0.6 SRS MR




303-E11  Transmission TOP




HF 4msg - 303-Ell {HE) Z (10} iHE) Transmission TOP
Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER 3% & ENCIER
1 21301-225-003SL 1  MISSION COVER SR % )
2 21395-225-000 1 MISSION COVER GASKET BIHFRE RS -kl
3 23411-225-000 1 DRIVE SHAFT 19T XEEEhimAH
4 23420-225-000 1 MAIN AXLE COMP 37T X litimh4n
5 23430-225-001 1 FINAL GEAR COMP % B4
6 96100-TMB301 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB301 i TMB301
7 96200-NK142216 1 NEEDLE BEARING NK142216 TSR
8 23421-225-000 2 MAIN AXLE COMP(AS1528) 1432010 TRHERH
9 96100-6305UU 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6305UU SRR AR
10 96500-32628 1 OIL SEAL TC32628 SHES
11 96100-62010 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6201C3 SRR AR
12 24300-225-000 1 SHIFT DRUM ASSY S GTAH
13 24241-169-000 1 SHIFT FORK GUIDE SHAFT SR Y R
14 24231-225-000 2 GEAR SHIFT FORK SR Y
15 24431-225-000 1 REVERSE SHIFT STOPPER COMP SR RSS2
16 96000-06022-10B 1  HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6+22 7N A IR (H)(400)
17 24630-225-000 1 GEAR SHIFT ARM EEIUET
18 96500-12245 1 OIL SEAL 12%24%5 SHES
19 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8¥10%14 TE AL
20 96400-102829 2 RUBBER BUSHING 10%28%29 BRIBHE
21  16610-104-00A 1  BREATHER HOSE HEAD AR 1 RS PR
22 16615-104-000 1  BREATHER HOSE Lﬁ%ﬁ (L=130)
23 96000-08030-10B 2  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZIN( %30 7N EERRR(H)(200)
24 96000-08040-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8*40 7N ERRR(H)(100)
25 96000-08080-12B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZIN(8*80 7N A& HIEAR(H)(100)
26 96000-08055-10B 1  HEXFLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 8%55 7N A& HIEAE(H)(100)
27 90084-108-000SL. 1  A.C.G. CAP (small) 14mm M R ZE(14mm)ER
28 94104-0816020 1 PLAIN WASHER (AL) 8%16%2 o~V [ A FEI(1000)
29 91313-108-000 1 OILRING 13.8%2.5 SHER13.8%2.5
30 24435-225-000 1 SHIFT DRUM STOPPER SPRING S8 5 1) 1 - B R




303-E11  Transmission TOP




&HIF 4m9E : 303-El1 EF) Z.(100]#Hi%HS) Transmission TOP

Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name

TER 5 i 3 98 M= E 1 4 TH
31 11351-201-000 1 CLAMPER CARB,DRAIN TUBE MS8FL o HE AE(MBFL)
32 96000-08088-12K 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(BLACK ZIN(8*&8 N4 TR (EE)(100)
33 23801-256-00B 1 DRIVE SPROCKET ASSY 18T Blad G A0
34 94101-1629030C 1 PLAIN WASHER(YELLOW ZINC) 16%20%*3 X H B (FLF2)(100)
35 90350-16000C 1 NUTNYLON(YELLOW ZINC) 16mm IEFREENE (F82)(100)




303-E12 CARBURETOR o0p




A 4mHE - 303-E12

Item No.[Parts No.lU

TR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

B on 7 R

nit Q' tyl

16100-272-000
16124-272-000
93500-04008C
16102-272-000
16037-272-000
16104-272-000
16103-272-000
16114-272-000
16156-272-000
16152-272-000
17215-272-000
16154-272-000
16108-272-000
16110-272-000
16105-272-000
16115-272-000
16117-272-000
16118-272-000
16106-272-000
16119-272-000
93500-04014
16111-272-000
16171-272-000
94400-0408320
94510-08000

{bH &8 CARBURETOR

Parts Name

3
o]

E i

CARBURETOR ASSY
TOP COVER
PAN PHILLIPS BOLT

THROTTLE VALVE SPRING

NEEDLE HOLDER
NEEDLE SET
THROTTLE VALVE
THROTTLE SCREW SET
COVER BOLT

COVER

MANUAL CHOKE

NOZZLE HOLDER COMP.

MAIN NOZZLE
PILOT JET
MAIN AIR JET

AIR ADJUST SCREW SET

NEEDLE VALVE ASS Y
FLOAT

FLOAT CHAMBER GASKET

FLOAT PIN

PAN PHILLIPS BOLT
FUEL RELEASE SCREW
CARB COVER GASKET
TUBE

CLIP

Kelhin CVK-32 {EJH=54EEK #138

48

N&TT

#138

THEU )
T EFRIE (TR (10
B ReoH
|

iy

B

iR aReH
DITHERINEIRER
PUHERINE
FEHZE
MG I 4H
-0

#38(N424-25A3¢ IEME (L& 25 H)

#30

1052-829-2100

W9525-25250

4%14

4.8%8*320
8*0.8

Sl

22 SR IR AR (B
N

AREERR (baEEH)
L]

RS ES
AURSEET(EE 25 H)
{bHesE R AR
FRHE

HREA




302-E13 GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM

3
o]




M

[tem
THR

1
2
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
257
26
27
28
29-27
36-28
31 26

&k * 302-E13

No.|Parts No.lU
0 9k

24811-256-000
06000-08028-12G
96000-08032-12K
94053-08000G
91001-08500B
24714-620-000
24715-620-000
24512-197-660
24705-225-00A
90350-10000G
0416108166206
94101-0816020C
24720-225-000
24701-225-000
24719-256-000
24716-256-000
94101-0814020G
94511-0700E
24708-256-000
24807-197-000
24712-225-000
93502-05016B
24721-225-000
96000-06025-10G
96000-06012-10G
90350-05000K
90662-118-000
24813197660
2454197660
51063-64066
94001-08000B
94004-08000B
91002-08500B

HEfE %% GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM TOP
tyl Parts Name

ENCIER
SHIFT LEVER-REV.1 ﬁl ﬁr‘ HJ;U
HEX-WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN-ZIN( M8::28 & :
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(BLACK ZIN(M8#32 ﬁa%ﬁéé’iw)(zo())
NUT(GREEN ZINC) Smm 58 7 BEME(SE%%)(500)
CONNECTING ROD(WHITE ZINC) 8%500 EETEIZR(H)
ROD END(LEFT THREAD) AR E R TEES)
ROD END(RIGHT THREAD) HEREFEG S
SPANER T Hras T
SHIFTING PLATE 112MM PREARE E Hh-S(hik 1)
NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10%P1.25 1EFRIZME(SE4%)(400)

]2] AIP SHASH 5%(35[[% E E[P(‘) Q&1 A%D
U 10

=

PLAIN WASHER(YELLOW ZINC) 8%16%2 S TH A FE (F252)(1000)
SHAFT LEVER ASSY PHERELHS)

SHAFT ROD BHERE

SHAFT LEVER PHERR E T B

PIN PEESEH

PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC) 8%16%2 ST BA B (254 )(2000)
EXTERNAL CIR CLIP ETW-7 HMNEREHE(E BUHIER)
SHIFT ROD RETURN SPRING PHE (O] (i 8 5

KNOB FIHE5H

SHAFT LEVEL PLATE FE AL

PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 5%16 7 [ TR AR B AR (
SHAFT LEVEL PLATE FIX ROD XHEAL JHE [E] E AR

HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(M6*25 7N A4 TH R (2R 4% (40!
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6+%12 7N A4 HIEAE (B 4R) (50!
NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT(BLACK ZIN Smm 1EFREZME Smm(2000)
RIVET #6-5 fIET

KNOB-SHIET B L I S
KNOBBRACKER—— — HEFE

SOCKET BOLT 46 o

HEX NUT(WHITE ZINC) Smm 7N FEHEME(E)(500)

HEX NUT-L.(WHITE ZINC) 8mm 7N FERENE- /2 5(300)

ROD(WHITE ZINC) M8*500

ETHIR R (RIS E




303-F01 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y 0p




M

w5t 303-FO1

22 R 28 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y

3
o]

Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER 3% = ENCIER
1 17200-272-000 1 AIR CLEANER ASSY ZERIE Has YAk
2 17206-272-000 1 AIR CLEANER CASE ZERIE B e
3 17254-272-000 1  CLAMP E@%
4 17207-169-000 1  CLEANER CASE CAP RIEFef S
5 17255-169-000 1 CLAMP NO.40 735%
6 17260-169-000 1 BODY COMP TR E
7 17261-169-000 1 FILTER SCREEN RSN
8  17205-169-000 1 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT A e B R IR TA
9 17262-169-000 1  AIR CLEANER ELEMENT B e B R BE B
10 17263-169-000 1 ELEMENT COVER JEE RS [E E 2
11 93500-05016K 1 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ZINC) M5*16 +FEFHERFE(5E)(1000,
12 90111-06011-10G6 4  LADDER BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6*11%6 ﬁ3§@4*]§ SHRfR(ERL
13 17209-272-000 2 RUBBER PLNG RIRE RS S R 158




303-FO2 MUFFLER

3
o]




AH A 45%:303-F02

Item No.[Parts No.lU
TAR 5 i 3 98

1 18300-272-002

2 18311-272-000

3 18321-272-000

4 18307-272-000

5 18318-272-000

6 96000-06010-08B
7 18291-225-000

8  18305-272-000

9 94201-20250B
10 94053-08000G
11 94105-0932012A
12 18301-225-000
13 18319-272-000
14 96000-08016-12G
15 18343-272-000
16 18341-272-000
17 95015-33001

18 91000-06050C
19 18342-272-000
20 95015-33002

21 18340-272-000

HEEEMUFFLER

tyl Parts Name

NI
EXHAUST PIPE ASS'Y PEREHEK
EXHAUST PIPE,FRONT PERERIE
SILENCER MUFFLER PEREE
EX.PIPE SPRING W/RVBBER PEREHECR )
MUFFLER SHROUD PEREEN
HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*10 7N A& IR (H)(500)
EXHAUST PIPE GASKET 31.5%39*T3.5  BEREHH
ANTI-VIBRATION RUBBER e
COTTER PIN(WHITE ZINC) 2#25 58 IR (151)(1000)
NUT(GREEN ZINC) Smm 58 7 BEME(SE%%)(500)
PLAIN WASHER 9%32%1.2 - T AP (F785)(300)
MUFFLER PROTECTOR PEREEER)
MUFFLER SHROUD PEREENR
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%16 7N A4 IR (2R 45) 20!
SPRING PEAVE [E]E )78 3 (4347
MUFFLER HOOK PEREEIELI(R)
FIXTURE 6+20 Eijse
HEX SOCKET BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6*50 7N AR IR (FLF) 20!
MUFFLER HOOK PERETEE L) (5E)
FIXTURE 6+20 [ 7E SRR )
MUFFLER HOOK ASSY PERVE & E 2)4H




302-FO3 FRAME BODY

3
]

*

/ G A
I (%7

:\3 /)I ¥




M 4R5E ¢ 302-FO3 HZRAER(EU2) FRAME BODY TOP
Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER 3% & T4 % HE
1 18356-272-000 1  BRACKET A FEZREEE A
2 18358-272-000 1  BRACKET FEZREERE
3 33449-225-000 1 R.R.BLINKER BRACKET &5 [ e [ B
4 64309-225-001 1 FRONT COVER LOWER POLE A& ERR
5 95011-101-000 2 RUBBER DAMPER T AR g R
6 50120-272-000 1  TOOL BAG THA
7 50717-225-000 1 R.STEP BAR COMP i RIEE AR (h3)
8 50718-225-000 1 L.STEP BAR COMP T RESHR(hR3)
9 96403-1027010 1 SPACE TUBE 10.2%27%10 HkEE
10 96000-08040-12K 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(BLACK ZIN(8*40 7N ERFR(E)(100)
11 96000-10035-14G —2-4 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10%35 FN A E SRR (EEAR) (10
12 33461-225-000 1 R.L.BLINKER BRACKET 1% 7 10 o B
13 50114-225-000 1 SOCKET OF RADIATOR 7KFE & E
14 96000-10135-14G 1  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(10%135 7N A4 IR (2245 (50,
15 77212-169-000 2 RUBBER JFE A [ TE AR
16 77211-145-001 2 RUBBER SR ETIE
17 96000-10015-14G 4  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10%15 NG IR (BB
18 96000-10110-14Z 2  HEX WASHER FACE BOLT M10%110 7N 4 T EFR (T3 (50,
19 90350-10000Z  —4-2 NYLON NUT 10mm*1.25  IEFRUEME400)
20 96000-08016-12G  26-1SHEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%16

7N 4% THI R (BB 4E) (20!
2 HEXFIANGEBOLT(GREENY— MIQSQ— sz pnisia B0
— 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6* 14856818 /P HE R R (SR 4% )(

2t 96600-10650-H4G
22 92006-06014-10G

23 50360-225-001 1 ENGINE BRACKET ASSY MARAERK

24 52112-169-000 1  CHAIN ROLLER 14%22%22 DR ES=S

25 52119-169-000 1 CHAIN ROLLER COLLER 8.2%14%25.5%3  [HiEBEBEHRRD

26 96422-197-000 2 TUBE CAP TIEZE

27 64342-225-000 1 FRONT COVER RIGHT FIXED POLE A2 H A [ E R

28 83402-225-000 1  REAR COVER UP FIXED PLATE %% LIEER

29 96000-08020-12G —3-2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M8*20 7N A4 HIEAE (B 4R) 20!
30 18354-272-000 1  EXHAUST REAR BRACKET PERERITZERD)




302-FO3 FRAME BODY

3
]

/ =\ .,
e ) (%7

:\3 /)I ¥




M 4R5E ¢ 302-FO3 HZRAER(EU2) FRAME BODY TOP
Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER 3% = ENCIER
31 96400-102832 2  BUSH 10%28%32 BBHE
32 50353-225-000 R. ENGINE UPPER HANGER PLATE 5% FRRZR(E)
33 50354-225-000 L. ENGINE UPPER HANGER PLATE 5|8 _FRRZEACR)
34 94101-1020020G COPPER PLAIN WASHER(GREEN) 10%20%2 ST BB (25:45%)(500)
35 96000-10165-14B HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC 10¥165 7N EERR(E)(300)
36 64341-225-000 FRONT COVER LEFT FIXED POLE A2 AT /E S E R
37 96400-102840 BUSH 10.2%28.1%36/40 #EBHE
38 80120-225-001 PLATE BRACKET FER AR ] e 2R

93800-06016K PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 6*16 5 14mm +%}E .E@?T}\ W*’l‘.

1
1
4
1
1
2
1
2
06000-06016-10G 2  HEXHEANGEBOLEHGREENAING——6%16
—+
3
S
6

96000-06012-10G HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M6%12
HEX-WASHER FACE BOLTREACK ZIN( 6420
HEX BOLT(BLACK ZINC)-SMALL 6* 1 8(EARE 16mr 7 ﬁ%@%’iffﬂﬁ**‘l()d \(

39
46
4 96000-066016-16G HEXFHEANGE BOEHGREENZAING—— M6%10
41
42

56060-66020-10k
42 92000-06018-16K

43 94701-3004075 4 SPONGE PAD 30%4%75 ARG

44 94701-3004230 2 SPONGE PAD 30%4%230 VAR S

45 50117-179-000 4 PLUG §22 A RbE AR E ZEHP-22

46 18357-272-000 1 BRACKETB FRZREEE B

47 94050-06000G  —+2 HEX FLANGE NUT(GREEN ZINC ) 6mm 7N 4 T EME (SR 4R (10(
48 93800-06020K 1 PANPHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ZINC)  6%20 #H 16mm 7 s [EIFEIZf2 T E b
49 94101-0822015B 1 8%22%1.5 ST EAREL(19)(500)




302-FO4 A-ARM

3
o]




AH{4R5E:302-F04

Item No.[Parts No.lU
TAR 5 i 3 98

1 51400-302-001

2 96000-10040-14G
3 96000-10050-14G
4 90350-10000G

5 94101-1020020G
6 91312-169-00A

7 94101-1222020C
8 94051-12000-17G
9 94201-30320B

10 51350-169-00A
11 96000-10065-14G
12 51202-169-000

=AZEA-ARM

nit Q' tyl Parts Name
= NI
2 FRONT CUSHION ASS'Y 373mm A E RS
2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN) M10%40 FN A R (EEAR) (100
2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN) M10%50 FN A SRR (EEAR) (10
12 NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10%P1.25 1EFRIEME(ZE4%)(400)
-16-12 COPPER PLAIN WASHER(GREEN) 10%20%2 ST BB (25:45%)(500)
16 O-RING 12.5%2.4 IR
4 PLAIN WASHER(YELLOW ZINC) 12%22%)2 XP i (F#2)(500)
4 HEX,SLOTTED NUT(GREEN) M12%15 [ RS (2R4%5)(200)
4 COTTER PIN(WHITE) 3%32 R CIAR(E)(1000)
8  BUSHING 10%17%44.5 B E
8  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN) M10%65 7N 4 T R (SR AR) (S
16 BUSH @ 17%23.1%19.2 & HE-f]




302-FO5 BODY COVER,SEAT TOP




Item No.[Parts No.JlU — nit Q'
TER 5 % R HZ

1 81144-225-000 2
2 93903-04012K
3 64325-225-000
4 64326-225-000
5 93800-06016K
6
7
8
9

64321-225-000
64305-225-000
64304-225-000
90663-179-000 23

10 64353-225-000

11 64352-225-000

12 64334-179-000

13 90350-06000G

14 93903-04016K

15 96000-06025-10K

16 92000-060ts-t6k

17 64312-225-000

18 64313-225-000

19 83600-225-000

20 83500-225-000

21 33741-145-000RD

22 83407-225-000

23 90662-261-000

24 80118-225-000

25 83420-225-000

26 94101-0310010B

27 93701-06012G

28 90669-168-000

29 960600-06620-16k

29 92006-06014-10G

30 35116-225-000

e e e - N S = A ]

2
2
4
2
8
4
4
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
1
1
8
2
6
_2
2
1

HfE2 R BODY COVER,SEAT TOP
tyl Parts Name

ENCIER
INNER BOX LID BRACKET TRFEEEE R
PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (BLACK Z4%12 H BUR%R(F)(2000)
LEFT SIGNAL LIGHT COVER Wl G GE
RIGHT SIGNAL LIGHT COVER 7 [ R
PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ZINC)  6%16 B 14mm 5 [EIHE I8 I 24P
FRONT FASCIA T B
LEFT AIRING COVER R E- R
RIGHT AIRING COVER HHERE-R]
PLASTIC BOLT SRR HIET
SCREEN NET HR RN
SCREEN NET HR RO
RUBBER STOPPER TEBE
NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M6 1EFRIRME (254%)(1000)
PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW(BLACK Z14*16 H HUR4%(5E)(1000)
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(BLACK ZIN(6%25 Xﬁﬁa%m%ﬂwxm@
L. FLOOR PANEL TEEEIR
R. FLOOR PANEL AR
LEFT SIDE COVER e
RIGHT BODY COVER A
REFLECTOR(REAR)RED 9823 e11-02357¢ &2 & 7 (El-1%) 4L
REAR COVER ISOLATION GASKET 1% E B
RIVET #4-6 fiIET
TAIL LIGHT BASE FERHEAR
R.R.COVER LSOLATION GASKET HiREYIFalREE
PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 3.5%10%1 SPIHIEARE](15)(2000)

PAN FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT(GREE 6*12

CABLE TIE 3*150 m/m

HEX-WASHER FACE BOLTBEACK ZIN 620
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6* 14418
POWER SUPPLY

TR E R IR R (B
EEHEE%%

INF @%FW $’*‘I(Zﬁ")('
E@‘/)E'f/\}::%%




302-FO5 BODY COVER,SEAT TOP




M 4R5E © 302-FO5 HfE2 R BODY COVER,SEAT TOP

Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name

ER 3% = ENCIER
31 90344-0600A 12 UPLATENUT 6mm UZIARBZIE 6mm(7L%0)
32 94101-0514010K 10 PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 5%14%] S THTEA R () (2000)
33 93800-06020K 8  PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ZINC)  6%20 #45 16mm -/ [ElGE IS4 I #ApE
34 94101-0615010B 2  PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 6.5%15%1 S THTEAREL(11)(2000)
35 64345-225-000 1 SIDE COVER ISOLATION GASKET 0.143MM/200°C {25 Eh
36 93800-06015S 2 PANPHILLIPS BOLT 6*15 #5 16mm 57 [El TSR T B
37 90111-06014-16G 2 SFAFT DURM STOPPER ARM PIVOT(GE6*14 S 5] E (i B IR AR (24
38 32105-145-00C 1 PROTECT PAD 25mm Pi7KECN)




[a W
=i

303-FO6 FUEL TANK

20




M

[tem
THR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
+#
17
18
19
20
21
22
233

Qe © 303-FO6
No.|Parts No.lU
0 9k =

17511-225-001
17500-225-001
16953-225-000
16951-169-000
16950-225-000
96000-06012-08G
94400-0510060
92006-06014-10G
94513-09000
37800-225-000
55110-169-000
16952-145-000
96000-06012-10G
55113-272-000
55112-225-000
55111-272-001
04513-16066
94514-14000
94513-10000 2
55117-272-000 1
947701-3004140 1
17504-272-000 1
93000-05012C 4
16957-302-000 1

JH%E FUEL TANK TOP
tyl Parts Name
ENCIER
FUEL TANK ASSY AoHFELE
FUEL TANK COMP ADLY 17500-22 /5 H%8
FHEE-CAPBODBY U i=3
FUEL CUP RING SHARHER
Fuel VALVE YRR
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6*12 7N R (R LR (50!

HOSE
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6*14%#4%]18

5*10%60(17516-¢ 8 (L=60)(THZH)

7N FE IR B B (B4R (

SPRING CLAMP 5B $1B00004-04
PETROL GAUGE ASSY MR RS
SECONDARY OIL TANK BIHFE

PETROL FILTER YRR AR R

HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6%12 7N A4 THBERR (2R 4% (50!
OIL TUBE L=420 HEQG)

OIL TUBE L=95 HEQ)

OIL TUBE L=500 HE)
SPRING-CEAMPBLEACK ZING——— 16mm USRI

CLAMP 4AMMAS P38

SPRING CLAMP 5 H1B00005-03
SECONDARY OIL TANK BRACKET BRI H AR [ JEE
SPONGE PAD 30%4%140 NS S

FRONT COVER RUBBER GASKET t=3 A ZE#H

ROUND PHILLIPS BOLT(YELLOW ZINC 5%12 BT IR (TN
FUEL PUMP OUTLET TUBE VRO
SPRING-CEAMP——— Smmm n-FH




302-FO7TH SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y




4R 4m5%:302-FOTH

[tem
THR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

No.|Parts No.lU
0 Ik

52400-256-002

96000-1206517GL
96000-10055-14G

90350-10000G

96000-10060-14G

52116-169-000
52144-145-000
52103-145-000
52115-169-000
90350-14000G
40533-169-000
40534-169-000

92006-06020-10G

94001-38150B
93901-08018GL
42105-169-00A
42106-169-000
91340-169-000
94511-7000S
52120-225-000
52102-169-000
96100-6908LLU
52113-169-000
42600-169-000
93901-10030G
23802-169-00B
42610-169-00A
90350-10015G
42100-169-000
52200-169-001

nit Q' tyl

H&E

& X #8RSWING ARM SUB ASSY

Parts Name

E i

REAR CUSHION ASSY
HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M12%65
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(10*55
NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10*P1.25
HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(10*60

SWING ARM BOLT 14%267
SWING ARM SEAL COVER

BUSH

COLLAR 14*20%230.5
NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M14

SHOE SLIDER

BUSHING

HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6*20

HEX NUT(WHITE ZINC) M38*15*P1.5
HEX SOCKET FLAT HEAD BOLT(GREEIM&8*18
REAR BRAKE DISC H %200
REAR BRAKE DISC FLANGE COMP.

O-RING 40*1.3
EXTERNAL CIPCLIP $ 70

REAR CALIPER STAY

O-SEAL 52*%62*7/9
BALL BEARING(6908 LLU/2AS) 6908LLU/AS
REAR AXLE BUSH 40%45.5%120
REAR SPROCKET ASSY 32T

HEX SOCKET FLAT HEAD BOLT(GREEIM10*30
DRIVE SPROCKET 32T

REAR SPROCKET FLANGE

NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) MI10*P1.5
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

REAR AXLE HOLDER

370mm(ATV-221 1% B EE25-4L (R 1)

FNFE S THIIR AR (R AR+
ISR (4R (10
1EFRIEME(ZE4%)(400)
FNFESGTHIIR R (B4R (50
1% g2 (FR3)(80)
EEES

&Y EHHE
1EFRIZME(SE4%)(100)
SRR

I R (T B 2Bk
avEELEE=PIEN)!

FNFE R SRR (BB
%A ERE92/6 )R]

& AR AT 25

JHER NBR70

HNRTE

&l B R H[E 42
HFEF SPCC/S25C
TEERH R

&EHHE

% iR s R4

PN K E IR (2R
1% BEENH#HER(92/61)-hi2
1% Ba B iR EE (h1 1)
1EERIEME(EAR) (TN T
HMEEHE(40mm)(200)

% L[ E 2R (A FL)




302-FO7TH SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y




4HF4R5%:302-FOTH & X #8RSWING ARM SUB ASSY

Item No.|Parts No.JU  nit Q' tyl Parts Name
ER b 3% B = NI
31 94050-12000C 1  HEX FLANGE NUT (YELLOW ZINC)  12mm 7N 4 TEETE (FLF) (201
32 40530-256-00A 1 DRIVE CHAIN ASSY 520%94H (S
33 96000-06014-10G 1  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M6*14 7N A4 HIBEAR (2R 4%) (50!
34 96000-10090-14G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10%90 7N A4 IR (2R45) (50,
35 42301-256-000 1 REAR WHEEL AXLE 884mm 1% il
36 91370-225-000 1 OILRING 69.57%1.78 SHIER 69.57%1.78
37 52117-302-000 1 SWING ARM PROTECTION BN EE
38 40547-501-000 1 CHAIN GUIDE (PR,
39 52125-225-000 1 ROCKER ARM OF REAR CUSHION R AR
40 52126-225-000 1 AUXILIARY ROCKER ARM 110mm WHEN R
41 96000-10080-14G 1  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10%*80 7N A IR (224 (50,
42 96400-102230 2 BUSH 10%22%25/30  1EBEWE
43 40511-197-000 1 FRONT CHAIN COVER ériﬁﬂ%%(ﬁu mJ@FP\)
44 96000-08048-12K HEX-WASHER BOLTREACKZING)—— 8248 THIE A
44 96000-08050-12G HEX WASHER BOLT(GREEN ZINC) ~ 8*50 ﬁa%@@é’i&(%)(lo«
45 52131-225-001 COLUMN 1% EME
46 91308-108-000 OIL RING 8*%1.9 SHEE 8%1.9
47 94105-1022025G 4 PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC) 10%22%2.5 S T AP (SB4%)
48 96403-0914030 SPACE TUBE 09%14%30 [EIFEE
49 96501-06000 GREASE VALVE 6mm X 55 %iﬂaﬂ%‘
50 96502-06000 GREASE VALEVE CAP 6mm 525 (PP S
51 96000-08012-10C HEX-WASHER FACEBOLT ———— 8%12 et
52 45558-182-000 HOSE CLAMP 14 W“lﬁjz
53 91316-179-000 OIL RING 16%2.5 SIS
54 90351-10000G HEX FLANGE ELASTIC NUT(GREEN ZIIM10 7N A 45 TH] 1 FRIRTE(200)
55 96000-08016-12G HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%16 7N R (SR AR (01
56 93801-06020K PAN PHILPS BOLT(BLACK) 6%20 5 I (B TE AR AR T
57 94101-0618010K PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 6*18%1 ﬁﬁ%luoom
58 90350-080006G NYEON-NUT(GREENZING———————— M3 <L
58 90351-08000G HEX FLANGE ELASTIC NUT(GREEN ZII M8 /\%Z%EJJ:%%JFEQOO)
59 96000-08020-12G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 820 FN S R (R AR (01




225-FO8A WHEEL FRONT & REAR




ZH{F4mSE © 225-F08A

[tem
THR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

No.|Parts No.lU
0 9k

42711-182-00C
42811-182-00C
42701-169-00D
42801-169-00E
42814-145-000
42707-169-000
96500-29435
96100-6004ZZ
42037-256-000
42705-169-000
42036-169-000
42616-145-000
94001-10018B

94101-1840045C

94201-30450B
94051-18000H
96005-10035C

Ail,{&Em(EU2) 22%7-10/20*11-9 WHEEL FRONT & REAR T

tyl Parts Name

o)

E i

FRONT TIRE 22*7-10

REAR TIRE

FRONT RIM

REAR RIM

RUBBER COVER

COLLAR

OIL SEAL

RADIAL BALL BEARING

REAR SHAFT HUB

COLLER

FRONT WHEEL HUB

AIR NOZZLE

WHEEL NUT(OWHITE ZINC)
PLANE WASHER(YELLOW ZINC)
COTTER PIN(WHITE)

SCOTCH NUT

HUB STUD BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)

DI-2012 e11-001 Aif#mha.22%7-10 28N
DI-2011(E11-751 & #mHa.20%11-9 38N

10%5.5 1T S (T F L)
9%8.5 & E-(H AR
ADLY BBEE
20.3%43.6%4.5  JHEN(EH)

6004ZZCM/2A-" JEER K
REmEiaS as GR Y

WE

AiEmah a2 (ER)

JE\EE
M10%18 JNFHIRNE* (mPE FE,
18*40%4.5 XP I (F1#2)(100)
3%45 FH IR (151)(1000)
M18%18 G IEIE(TLF2)(50)
10%35 tig 8 [ E 1242 (100)




303-FO9 BRAKE CALIPER




M 4R5F © 303-F09 #HE-F3H BRAKE CALIPER TOP

Item No.|Parts No.JU — nit Q' tyl Parts Name

ER 3% & ENCIER
1 45000-256-000 1 R.FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASSY(RED) 4T AR R AR 418
2 45120-256-000 2 FRONT BRAKE PAD KIT EC-902 Al A 4H
3 45200-256-000 1 L.FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASSY(RED) 4T AR R B4R 418
4 45015-169-000 2 BRAKE DISC HZl64mm  AIEERE
5 96000-0802012GL 4  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M8#20 7N 4 T SRR (GR AR T
6 93901-03018GL 8 HEX SOCKET FLAT HEAD BOLT(GREEIMS8*18 7N AR IR R (2R A
7 43000-256-000 1  REAR BRAKE CALIPER ASS'Y &R PHAERY 4L
8 43120-256-000 1  BRAKE PAD KIT AE 5 2H
9 96000-1002814GL 2  HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 10%28 NG AR (GRAR R
10 45456-107-000 3 BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10%22 o7 - [ A
11 94103-1015012 6  COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10%15%1.2 T 7 --~F- T B4 P ()




[a W
=

302-FI0A BRAKE SYSTEM (EU2)

ety |
N WS
T |




